10/31/23, 2:48 PM Survey Results

Back

OHS Parent Survey (Fall 2023) Results Overview

Respondents: 38 displayed, 38 total

Status: Open

Launched Date: N/A

Closed Date: 10/20/2023

Display: Display all pages and questions v
Active Report Filters: None Active.

Manage Filters: 0 filters

Share Results: Disabled

More

1. Select your relationship to the child or children at this school.

Response  Response

Total Percent
Parent 35 92%
Grandparent 2 5%
Other, please specify  view 1 3%
Total Respondents 38
2. What grade(s) are these children in? (Mark all that apply)
PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Responsg

Total
Answer 0% (0) 0% (0) 5.56% (3) 0% (0) 1.85% (1) 1.85% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 3.7% (2) 3.7% (2) 25.93% (14) 22.22% (12) 20.37% (11) 14.81% (8) 54

Total Respondents 38

3. How many children in your household are currently attending this school?

Response Response

Total Percent
1 31 82%
2 5 13%
3 0 0%
4 1 3%
5 1 3%
Other, please specify 0 0%
Total Respondents 38

4. | like the school my child attends.

Response Response

Total Percent
Strongly agree 10 26%
Agree 23 61%
Disagree 5 13%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total Respondents 38

5. Other parents like this school.

Response Response

Total Percent
Strongly agree 5 13%
Agree 28 74%

https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsOverView.aspx?DisplayHeader=Yes&SurveylD=1102&DomainID=3353&DomainTypel... 1/5


javascript:__doPostBack('lnkBack','')
https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsText.aspx?ItemID=33293&ItemNumber=1&SurveyID=n6KI3785&Type=Other&ItemTypeID=3&DisplayHeader=Yes

10/31/23, 2:48 PM

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

6. My child looks forward to going to school.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

7. In general, my child tries hard in school.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

8. Parental input is important to school administrators.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

9. Parents and teachers work as a team to educate my child.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

10. My child's school makes an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

11.  The school succeeds at preparing children for college and careers.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

12. My child's teacher helps me to help my child learn at home.

Strongly agree
Agree

https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsOverView.aspx?DisplayHeader=Yes&SurveylD=1102&DomainID=3353&DomainTypel...

Survey Results

5 13%
0 0%
Total Respondents 38
Response Response
Total Percent
9 24%
23 61%
4 11%
2 5%
Total Respondents 38
Response Response
Total Percent
20 53%
15 39%
3 8%
0 0%
Total Respondents 38
Response  Response
Total Percent
15 39%
20 53%
3 8%
0 0%
Total Respondents 38
Response Response
Total Percent
10 26%
25 66%
3 8%
0 0%
Total Respondents 38
Response Response
Total Percent
19 50%
18 47%
1 3%
0 0%
Total Respondents 38

Response Response

Total
12
21
4
1

Total Respondents

Response  Response

Total Percent
5 13%
24 63%

Percent
32%
55%
1%

3%
38

2/5



10/31/23, 2:48 PM

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

13. I make sure my child complete her/his homework.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

14. | talk to my child about learning/school when we are outside of school.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

15. | am primarily kept aware of school programs and activities by means of.

Phone calls
Calendars
Flyers
Newsletters
Home visits
Letters
Email

Other, please specify ~ view

Survey Results

9
0

Total Respondents

Response
Total

18
18
2
0

Total Respondents

Response
Total

20
17
1
0

Total Respondents

Response
Total

36

w
Sovonvwn

o

Total Respondents

16. There is an adult (administrator, teacher, staff member) at this school that students feel they can talk to when they have a problem.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

17. My child's school is a safe place.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

18. The students show respect for other students.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Response
Total

4
31
1
2

Total Respondents

Response
Total

7
27
4
0

Total Respondents

Response
Total

6
24

8

0

Total Respondents

19. My child receives additional academic services (after school, tutoring, Saturday, etc.) if he or she is struggling academically.

24%
0%
38

Response
Percent

47%
47%
5%
0%
38

Response
Percent

53%
45%
3%
0%
38

Response
Percent

95%
13%
8%
5%
0%
13%
79%

13%

38

Response
Percent

1%
82%
3%
5%
38

Response
Percent

18%

1%

1%
0%
38

Response
Percent

16%

63%

21%
0%
38

https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsOverView.aspx?DisplayHeader=Yes&SurveylD=1102&Domain|D=3353&DomainTypel...  3/5


https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsText.aspx?ItemID=33292&ItemNumber=15&SurveyID=n6KI3785&Type=Other&ItemTypeID=4&DisplayHeader=Yes

10/31/23, 2:48 PM

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Survey Results

Response  Response

Total Percent
5 13%
27 1%
2 5%
4 1%
Total Respondents 38

20. If my child reports unsafe or dangerous behavior, | can be sure that the problem will be taken care of as soon as possible.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

21. OQverall, the school performs well academically.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Response Response

Total Percent
7 18%
27 1%
4 1%
0 0%
Total Respondents 38

Response Response

Total Percent
6 16%
27 1%
5 13%
0 0%
Total Respondents 38

22. My child(ren) have opportunities to participate in extracurricular activities after school (i.e. clubs, sports, etc.)

No
Yes

Response Response

Total Percent
2 5%
36 95%
Total Respondents 38

23. | know how to access additional support for my child(ren) at school (i.e. counseling, mental health services, healthcare).

No
Yes

Response Response

Total Percent
4 1%
34 89%
Total Respondents 38

24. |If offered, | would attend parent meetings offered by the school/district (in-person or virtual) on financial planning, career information and parenting skills.

No
Yes

Response Response

Total Percent
7 18%
31 82%
Total Respondents 38

25. If offered, | would attend parent meetings offered by the school/district (in-person or virtual) on supporting my child's emotional and mental health.

No
Yes

26. What do you currently use for internet connectivity at home?

Paid internet provider (i.e. Verizon,
Comcast, etc.)

Mobile hotspot (i.e. cell phone)

Other, please specify ~ view

https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsOverView.aspx?DisplayHeader=Yes&SurveylD=1102&DomainID=3353&DomainTypel...

Response Response

Total Percent
3 8%
35 92%
Total Respondents 38

Response  Response

Total Percent
33 87%
4 1%
1 3%

4/5


https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsText.aspx?ItemID=33317&ItemNumber=26&SurveyID=n6KI3785&Type=Other&ItemTypeID=3&DisplayHeader=Yes

10/31/23, 2:48 PM Survey Results

Total Respondents 38

27. 1 would like to suggest the following at my child's school (please be specific):

View responses to this question  view

Total Respondents 38

https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsOverView.aspx?DisplayHeader=Yes&SurveylD=1102&Domain|D=3353&DomainTypel...  5/5


https://www.orange.k12.nj.us//cms/module/selectsurvey/ResultsText.aspx?ItemID=33305&ItemNumber=27&SurveyID=n6KI3785&Type=Text&ItemTypeID=6&DisplayHeader=Yes

