Back		
OHS Parent Survey (Fall 2023) Results Overview		
Respondents: 38 displayed, 38 total		
Status: Open		
Launched Date: N/A		
Closed Date: 10/20/2023		
Display: Display all pages and questions ✓		
Active Report Filters: None Active.		
Manage Filters: 0 filters		
Share Results: Disabled		
More		
1. Select your relationship to the child or children at this school.	_	
Parent	Response Total 35	Response Percent 92%
Grandparent	2	5%
Other, please specify view	1	3%
	Total Respondents	38
2. What grade(s) are these children in? (Mark all that apply)		
PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Answer 0% (0) 0% (0) 5.56% (3) 0% (0) 1.85% (1) 1.85% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 3.7% (2) 3.7% (2) 25.93% (14) 22.22% (12)	11 12 20.37% (11) 14.81%	Response Total (8) 54
	Total Responder	
3. How many children in your household are currently attending this school?		
	Response	Response
1	Total 31	Percent 82%
	5 0	13% 0%
	1	3% 3%
Other, please specify	0 Total Respondents	0% 38
4. I like the school my child attends.	_	
Strongly agree	Response Total	Response Percent
	10 23	26% 61%
Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree	10 23 5 0	26% 61% 13% 0%
Disagree	10 23 5	26% 61% 13%
Disagree	10 23 5 0	26% 61% 13% 0%
Disagree Strongly Disagree	10 23 5 0	26% 61% 13% 0%
Disagree Strongly Disagree	10 23 5 0 Total Respondents Response	26% 61% 13% 0% 38 Response

Disagree	Survey Results	5	13
Strongly Disagree		0 Total Respondents	0º 3
6. My child looks forward to go	joing to school.		
		Response Total	Resp Pero
Strongly agree		9	24
Agree Disagree		23 4	61 11
Strongly Disagree		2	59
		Total Respondents	3
7. In general, my child tries ha	ard in school.	_	-
		Response Total	Resp Per
Strongly agree Agree		20 15	53 39
Disagree		3	8
Strongly Disagree		0	0
		Total Respondents	3
8. Parental input is important t	to school administrators.		
		Response Total	Resp Per
Strongly agree		15	39
Agree Disagree		20 3	53 8
Strongly Disagree		0	0
		Total Respondents	3
9. Parents and teachers work	k as a team to educate my child.		
		Response Total	Resp Per
Strongly agree		10	26 66
Agree Disagree		25 3	8
Strongly Disagree		0	
Suongiy Disagree			0
	an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school.	0	0
	an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school.	0	0 3 Resp
10. My child's school makes a Strongly agree	an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school.	0 Total Respondents Response Total 19	0 3 Resp Per 50
10. My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree	an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school.	0 Total Respondents Response Total	0 3 Resp Per 50 47
10. My child's school makes a Strongly agree	an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school.	0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18	0 3 Resp Per 50 47 3
10. My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree	an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school.	0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 18 1	0 3 Resp Per 50 47 3 0
10. My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree	an effort to keep me informed about what's going on in school.	0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 1 0	0 3 Resp Per 50 47 3 0
10. My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree		0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 1 0	0 3 Resp Per 50 47 3 0 3 8
<ol> <li>My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> <li>The school succeeds at pr Strongly agree</li> </ol>		0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 0 Total Respondents Response Total 12	0 3 Per 50 47 3 0 3 8 Resp Per 32
<ol> <li>My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> <li>The school succeeds at pr Strongly agree Agree</li> </ol>		0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 0 Total Respondents Response Total 12 21	0 3 Per 50 47 3 0 3 3 8 Resp Per 32 55
<ol> <li>My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> <li>The school succeeds at pr Strongly agree</li> </ol>		0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 0 Total Respondents Response Total 12	0 3 Per 50 47 3 0 0 3 3 8 Resp Per 32 55 11
<ol> <li>My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> <li>The school succeeds at pr Strongly agree Agree Disagree</li> </ol>		0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 0 Total Respondents Response Total 12 21 4	0 3 Per 50 47 3 0 3 8 Per 32 55 11 3
<ol> <li>My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> <li>The school succeeds at pr Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> </ol>		0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 0 Total Respondents Response Total 12 21 4 1	0 3 Per 50 47 3 0 3 8 Per 32 55 11 3
<ol> <li>My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> <li>The school succeeds at pr Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> </ol>	preparing children for college and careers.	0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 0 Total Respondents Response Total 12 21 4 1 Total Respondents	0 3 Resp Per 50 47 3 0 3 3 Resp Per 32 55 111 3 3 3 Resp
<ol> <li>My child's school makes a Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> <li>The school succeeds at pr Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree</li> </ol>	preparing children for college and careers.	0 Total Respondents Response Total 19 18 1 0 Total Respondents Response Total 12 21 4 1 1 Total Respondents	04 3 Resp Pero 30 47 3' 04 3 8 Resp Pero 32 55 11 3' 3 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 9 8 13

10/31/23, 2:48 PM	Survey Results
Disagree	9 24%
Strongly Disagree	0 0%
	Total Respondents 38
13. I make sure my child complete her/his homework.	
	Response Response Total Percent
Strongly agree	18 47%
Agree	18 47%
Disagree	2 5%
Strongly Disagree	0 0%
	Total Respondents 38
14. I talk to my child about learning/school when we are outside of school.	

		Response Percent
Strongly agree	20	53%
Agree	17	45%
Disagree	1	3%
Strongly Disagree	0	0%
	Total Respondents	38

## 15. I am primarily kept aware of school programs and activities by means of.



16. There is an adult (administrator, teacher, staff member) at this school that students feel they can talk to when they have a problem.

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree	Response Total 4 31 1 2	Response Percent 11% 82% 3% 5%
	Total Respondents	38
17. My child's school is a safe place.		
	Response Total	Response Percent
Strongly agree	7	18%
Agree	27	71%
Disagree	4	11%
Strongly Disagree	0	0%
	Total Respondents	38
18. The students show respect for other students.		
	Response Total	Response Percent
Strongly agree	6	16%
Agree	24	63%
Disagree	8	21%
Strongly Disagree	0	0%
	Total Respondents	38

19. My child receives additional academic services (after school, tutoring, Saturday, etc.) if he or she is struggling academically.

## Survey Results

Strongly agree	Response Total 5	Response Percent 13%
Agree	27	71%
Disagree	2	5%
Strongly Disagree	4	11%
	Total Respondents	s 38
20. If my child reports unsafe or dange	erous behavior, I can be sure that the problem will be taken care of as soon as possible.	
	Response	Response

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree	Response Total 7 27 4 0 Total Respondents	Response Percent 18% 71% 11% 0% 38
21. Overall, the school performs well academically.		
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree	Response Total 6 27 5 0 Total Respondents	Response Percent 16% 71% 13% 0% 38
22. My child(ren) have opportunities to participate in extracurricular activities after school (i.e. clubs, spor	ts, etc.)	
No Yes	Response Total 2 36	Response Percent 5% 95%
	Total Respondents	38
23. I know how to access additional support for my child(ren) at school (i.e. counseling, mental health set	vices, healthcare).	
No Yes	Response Total 4 34	Response Percent 11% 89%
	Total Respondents	38
24. If offered, I would attend parent meetings offered by the school/district (in-person or virtual) on finance	ial planning, career information and pare	nting skills.
No	Response Total 7	Response Percent 18%
Yes	31 Total Respondents	82% 38
		- 141-
25. If offered, I would attend parent meetings offered by the school/district (in-person or virtual) on suppo	Response Total	Response Percent
No Yes	3	8% 92%
	Total Respondents	38
26. What do you currently use for internet connectivity at home?		
	Response Total	Response Percent
Paid internet provider (i.e. Verizon, Comcast, etc.)	33	87%
Mobile hotspot (i.e. cell phone)	4	11%
Other, please specify view	1	3%

## Survey Results

27. I would like to suggest the following at my child's school (please be specific):

View responses to this question view

Total Respondents 38